1/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.4 Feb.29 2012
AX5503
MICROPOWER VFM STEP-UP DC/DC
Converter
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX5503 is a high efficiency VFM Step-up DC/DC converter for small, low input

EN Chip Enable Pin
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
Package Type
B: SOT-23-5L
AX5503-  XX X X
Packing
Blank : Bag22 : 2.2V
23 : 2.3V
24 : 2.4V
     :
     :
50 : 5.0V
Vout
A : Taping
L
WW:01~26 (A~Z)
       27~52 (a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
ID code:internal LY WX
Identification code
3/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.4 Feb.29 2012
AX5503
Appendix
Part Number
Identification
Code
Part Number
Identification
Code
AX5503-2.2V tA AX5503-3.7V tm
AX5503-2.3V tB AX5503-3.8V tn
AX5503-2.4V tD AX5503-3.9V to
AX5503-2.5V ta AX5503-4.0V tp
AX5503-2.6V tb AX5503-4.1V tq
AX5503-2.7V tc AX5503-4.2V tr
AX5503-2.8V td AX5503-4.3V ts
AX5503-2.9V te AX5503-4.4V tt
AX5503-3.0V tf AX5503-4.5V tu
AX5503-3.1V tg AX5503-4.6V tv
AX5503-3.2V th AX5503-4.7V tw
AX5503-3.3V ti AX5503-4.8V tx
AX5503-3.4V tj AX5503-4.9V ty
AX5503-3.5V tk AX5503-5.0V tz
AX5503-3.6V tl
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA = 25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN 5.5 V
SW Voltage VSW 5.5 V
OUT Pin Voltage VOUT 5.5 V
EN Pin Voltage VEN 5.5 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 to +150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -20 to +100 °C
Power Dissipation PD ( TJ-TA ) / θJA mW
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case θJC 110 °C/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient θJA 250 °C/W
Note: θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2 (Multi-layer).
4/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.4 Feb.29 2012
AX5503
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = 1.8V, VOUT = 3V, IOUT=10mA, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Accuracy △VOUT  -5 - +5 %
Start-up Voltage(VIN-VF) (Note1) VSTART-UP
IOUT=1mA,Vcc=VOUT
VIN =rising from 0 to 2V
- 0.65 0.9 V
Hold-on Voltage VHOLD